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CIRCULAR

Date: 17-06-2023

Sub: Conducting of Remedial Classes to all the B.E/B.Tech II Sem Students - Reg.

It is informed to all B.E/B.Tech II sem students that the remedial classes will be conducted
from 4.05PM to 5.05PM as per the schedule given below.

i Group A 0 Civil M Group B
i B.E (Civil, Mechanical, ECE & EEE),
No Lo Day [B.E (CSE, CS“(':[’ CIGTEATSEDSM] B.Tech (Chemical) and B.Tech (Bio-
ourse
Technology]) Course
1 20-06-2023 | Tuesday Differential Equations & Numerical ETQM/ MMS/ Physics
Methods
. Vector Calculus and Differential equations
: 21-06-2023 | Wednesday | Chemistry (VCDE)/ Basics of Biology/Mathematics-I1
8 22-06-2023 | Thursday Basic Electrical Engineering Engineering Mechanics
4 23-06-2023 | Friday Object Oriented Programming English
5 27-06-2023 | Tuesday Differential Equations & Numerical ETQM/ MMS/ Physics
Methods
. Vector Calculus and Differential equations
6 28:06-2023 || Wednesdey | Chemistry (VCDE)/ Basics of Biology/Mathematics-II
7 30-06-2023 | Friday Basic Electrical Engineering Engineering Mechanics
8 04-07-2023 | Tuesday Object Oriented Programming English
9 05-07-2023 | Wednesday Differential Equations & Numerical ETQM/ MMS/ Physics
Methods
. Vector Calculus and Differential equations
10 || 06-07-2023 yff Thursday Chemistry (VCDE)/ Basics of Biology/Mathematics-I1
11 07-07-2023 | Friday Basic Electrical Engineering Engineering Mechanics
12 11-07-2023 | Tuesday Object Oriented Programming English
13 | 12072023 | Wednesday | Differential Equations & Numerical ETQM/ MMS/ Physics
Methods
. Vector Calculus and Differential equations
14 | 13-07-2023 | Thursday Chemistry (VCDE)/ Basics of Biology/Mathematics-II
15 14-07-2023 | Friday Basic Electrical Engineering Engineering Mechanics

Class Rooms Allotted: A1-K202, A2-K203, B-K201, D1-K204, D2- K205, E1-K302, E2- K303A, E3-K303B, F1-K304, F2: K-
305, K-K206, H1- M201C, H2- M302, H3- M303, 11-M304, 12-M305, C1-M306, C2&C3-M307, C4-K102, C5-K301, J-K207

All the students are directed to attend the classes as per the schedule without fail.
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Principal

Copy to All the HoDs; Joint Director, Academics; Director, Academics; Director, AEC&C%irector, SAP.




